N1600	00/0638
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	700291817437
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/31/1601023013 **70.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 2016 OCT 31 PH 2: Statisty of 3 M IALLAHASSEE. FLOR
Office Use Only	

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### 

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

ã,

Allie Andrew {Yippiekiyay Nonprofit Solutions}

Name (Printed or typed)

9200 E. Mineral Ave. Unit #101

Address

Centennial, CO 80112

City, State & Zip

(855) 893-3093

Daytime Telephone number

theresaballewministries@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	I NAME The corporation shall be: Theresa Ballew I	
ARTICLE		2016 OCT 31 PM 2: 18
_11	Principal <u>street</u> address: 860 US Hwy 41 S	Mailing address if different is GF G IATL P.O. Box 703 JALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Gi	ibsonton, FL 33534	Gibsonton, FL 33534
	III PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is: We people who are experiencing homele	are a charitable organization formed for the purpose of essness get back into society.
		anner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
As provid	de for in bylaws.	
As provid	de for in bylaws. V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	
As provid <u>ARTICLE</u>	de for in bylaws. <i>v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</i> Christiana Miller, Director	
As provid <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T	de for in bylaws. <i>v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</i> Christiana Miller, Director	RECTORS
As provic <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T	de for in bylaws. <i>v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</i> <sub>itle:</sub> Christiana Miller, Director	RECTORS
As provid ARTICLE Name and T Address	de for in bylaws. <u>V</u> INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI ittle: Christiana Miller, Director 11860 US Hwy 41 S Gibsonton, FL 33534	RECTORS Name and Title:
As provid ARTICLE Name and T Address	de for in bylaws. <i>v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</i> itle: Christiana Miller, Director 11860 US Hwy 41 S	RECTORS         Name and Title:         Address:
As provid ARTICLE Name and T Nddress	de for in bylaws. <u>V</u> INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI ittle: Christiana Miller, Director 11860 US Hwy 41 S Gibsonton, FL 33534 ittle: Christanthy Carbajal Sec/ Treas	RECTORS Name and Title: Address:
As provid ARTICLE Name and T Address	de for in bylaws.          V       INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DII         iitle:       Christiana Miller, Director         11860 US Hwy 41 S       Gibsonton, FL 33534         iitle:       Christanthy Carbajal Sec/ Treas         11860 US Hwy 41 S       Gibsonton, FL 33534         iitle:       Christanthy Carbajal Sec/ Treas         11860 US Hwy 41 S       Gibsonton, FL 33534	RECTORS   Name and Title:   Address:     Name and Title:     Address:
As provid ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T Address	de for in bylaws.          V       INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DII         ittle:       Christiana Miller, Director         11860 US Hwy 41 S       Gibsonton, FL 33534         ittle:       Christanthy Carbajal Sec/ Treas         11860 US Hwy 41 S       Gibsonton, FL 33534         ittle:       Christanthy Carbajal Sec/ Treas         11860 US Hwy 41 S       Gibsonton, FL 33534         Theresa Green, President       State	RECTORS         Name and Title:         Address:
<b>ARTICLE</b> Name and T Address	de for in bylaws.          V       INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DII         iitle:       Christiana Miller, Director         11860 US Hwy 41 S       Gibsonton, FL 33534         iitle:       Christanthy Carbajal Sec/ Treas         11860 US Hwy 41 S       Gibsonton, FL 33534         iitle:       Christanthy Carbajal Sec/ Treas         11860 US Hwy 41 S       Gibsonton, FL 33534	RECTORS   Name and Title:   Address:     Name and Title:     Address:

## Purpose and Dissolution Clause as required by IRS:

# Purpose Clause:

"This organization is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, religious and/or scientific purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, and shall not inure benefit or earnings to any private shareholder or individual.

# Dissolution Clause:

"Upon the winding up and dissolution of this organization, after paying or adequately providing for the debts and obligations of the organization, the remaining assets shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, including to another tax-exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3), or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose."

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address: <u>F11_E1</u> J 2016_0CT_31PM_2:	
	2016 OCT 31 PH 2:	
	- SFUNCTION PH 2: SFUNCTION OF STAT TALLAMASSEE, FLORI	18
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	i. Da
	Name and Thie.	
Address	Address:	

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

-- -

. . . .

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Theresa Green	
Address:	11860 US Hwy 41 S	
	Gibsonton, FL 33534	_
		_

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

 Name:
 Theresa Green

 Address:
 11860 US Hwy 41 S

Gibsonton, FL 33534

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Theresa Green

Sep 23, 2016 Date

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Theresa Green

Required Signature of Incorporator

Sep 23, 2016 Date